
1997 Sprints on Dirt Season
Date Track Winner

Saturday, May 10, 1997 Crystal Raceway Randy Varney

Sunday, May 25, 1997 Crystal Raceway Steve Irwin

Saturday, May 31, 1997 Silver Bullet Speedway Jody Hunt

Friday, June 20, 1997 Hartford Speedway Park David Hayes

Saturday, June 28, 1997 Crystal Raceway Randy Varney

Friday, July 04, 1997 Hartford Speedway Park Kyle Sauder

Saturday, July 05, 1997 Silver Bullet Speedway Jody Hunt

Saturday, July 26, 1997 Manistee County Fair Sean Robinson

Friday, August 01, 1997 Hartford Speedway Park John Naida

Friday, August 22, 1997 Hartford Speedway Park Kevin Adkins

Saturday, August 23, 1997 Silver Bullet Speedway Tom Fedorczyk

Saturday, August 30, 1997 Crystal Raceway Charlie Baker

Saturday, September 13, 1997 Hartford Speedway Park Charlie Baker

Friday, September 26, 1997 Gas City I-69 Speedway Phil Gressman

Saturday, September 27, 1997 Bunker Hill Speedway Mark Long

https://www.sprintsondirt.com/history/1997season/

